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Last Name First Name Position Affiliation Street Address City Prov Postal Code e-mail Phone
Arnich Nathalie Toxicologist, Bureau of Chemical Safety Health Canada 251 Sir Frederick Banting Driveway, 

  
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9

Asplin Rod Environmental Health Officer Fraser Health Authority 300, 4946 Canada Way Burnaby BC V5G 4H7 rod.asplin@fraserhealth.ca 604.918.7485
Au-Yeung Tracy Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 800 - 601 W. Broadway Vancouver BC V5Z 4C2 tracy.au-yeung@vch.ca 604.875.5600
Barnjak Tom Technical Sales Representative Agilent Technologies / K'(Prime) Technologies Suite 1133, 141-6200 McKay Ave. Burnaby BC V5H 4M9 tom.barnjak@kprime.net 604.288.7362
Bazarjani Anna Environmental Health Officer Fraser Health Authority 300, 4946 Canada Way Burnaby BC V5G 4H7 anahita.bazarjani@fraserhealth.ca 604.918.7523
Bender Nancy Senior Account Manager 3M Food Safety Department 804 Carleton Court Delta BC V3M 3M1 nabender@mmm.com 1.800.265.1840 X7423
Borchert Jerry Public Health Advisor Washington Department of Health 111 Israel Road SE Tumwater WA 98501 jerry.borchert@doh.wa.gov 360.236.3328
Boyd Bob
Brocklebank John Deputy Registrar College of Veterinarians of British Columbia 107, 828 Harbourside Drive North Vancouver BC V7P 3R9 depregistrar@cvbc.ca 604.929.7090
Bunting Barb Island Scallops Ltd. 5552 West Island Hwy Qualicum Beach BC V9K 2C8 bbunting@islandscallops.com 250.757.9811
Buric Sime Technical Sales Representative Agilent Technologies / K'(Prime) Technologies Suite 1133, 141-6200 McKay Ave. Burnaby BC V5H 4M9 sime.buric@kprime.net 604.298.4638
Cancarevic Ana Food Science, MSc Student University of British Columbia 120, 2205 East Mall Vancouver BC V6T 1Z4 anacancarevic@yahoo.com 778.863.7257
Cardinal Nathan Harvest Management Specialist Parks Canada - Gulf Islands National Park Reserve 2220 Harbour Rd Sidney BC V8K 2E5 Nathan.Cardinal@pc.gc.ca 250.654.4076
Cassis David Consultant AquaBC Consulting 2610 West 10th Avenue Vancouver BC V6K 2J7 davidcassis@gmail.com 778.882.6576
Chan Andy A/Inspection Specialist Canadian Food Inspection Agency 150, 3001 Wayburne Drive Burnaby BC V5G 4W3

Chen Chrissy Kwakiutl Fisheries Coordinator Aboriginal Fisheries Strategy Department, Kwakiutl 
Band P.O.Box 1440 Port Hardy BC VON 2PO fisheries-coordinator@kwakiutl.bc.ca 250.949.6012 X237

Chen Tina Research Analyst National Collaborating Centre for Environmental Health 400 East Tower, 555 West 12th Ave Vancouver BC V5Z 3X7 tina.chen@bccdc.ca 604.707.2474

Chong Alvin Senior Microbiology Lab Analyst Canadian Food Inspection Agency 3155 Willingdon Green Burnaby BC V3C 6A9 alvin.chong@inspection.gc.ca 604.658.2705
Chow Jeremy Environmental Health Officer Fraser Health Authority 300, 205 Newport Drive Port Moody BC V3H 5C9 jeremy.chow@fraserhealth.ca 604.949.7703
Ciocca Paolo Environmental Health Officer Health Canada 404, 1138 Melville Street Vancouver BC V6E 4S5 paolo.ciocca@hc-sc.gc.ca 604.666.6943
Clarke Mark Communications Officer Canadian Food Inspection Agency #400, 4321 Still Creek Drive Burnaby BC V5C 6S7 mark.clarke@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.1357
Collinson Cathy
Comeau André Partner Okeover Organic Oysters 3131 Cannery Rd. Powell River BC V8A 0G2 okeover@xplornet.ca 604.483.2112
Cordner Keir Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Island Health Authority 355 - 11th Street Courtenay BC V9N 1S4 keir.cordner@viha.ca 250.331.8603
Diplock Cole
Dosanjh Sarah Medical Student University of British Columbia Vancouver BC sarahdosanjh85@gmail.com
Durigon Monica Federal Field Epidemiologist Public Health Agency of Canada 655 West 12th Ave Vancouver BC V5Z 4R4 monica.durigon@bccdc.ca 604.707.2424
Eberhart Bich-Thuy (B-T) Research Chemist NOAA/Northwest Fisheries Science Center Seattle WA 98112 bich-thuy.le.eberhart@noaa.gov 206.860.3324
Elliott Catherine Physician Epidemiologist, Environmental Health BC Centre for Disease Control 655 West 12th Ave Vancouver BC V5Z 4R4 catherine.elliott@bccdc.ca 604.707.2462
Eloranta Katie Section Head - Microbiology Canadian Food Inspection Agency 3155 Willingdon Green Burnaby BC V5G 4P2 katie.eloranta@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.3706
Embree Glen Manager - Environmental Health Services Fraser Health Authority 112245, 84th Avenue (2nd Floor) Delta BC V4C 2L9 glen.embree@fraserhealth.ca 604.507.5425

Esenkulova Svetlana Biologist Harmful Algae Monitoring Program, Vancouver Island 
University Rm 205, Building 373, 900 Fifth Street Nanaimo BC V9R 5S5 Svetlana.Esenkulova@viu.ca 250.740.6354

Findlay Jasmina Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 6th Floor, 132 W Esplanade North Vancouver BC V7M 1A2 jasmin.findlay@vch.ca 604.983.6864
Fleming Lora Professor and Director European Centre for  Environment and  Human Health Royal Cornwall Hospital Truro, Cornwall UK TR1 3HD lora.fleming@pcmd.ac.uk +44(0)187.225.8131
Furlong Michael Medical Student University of Western Ontario 3 - 1548 Richmond St. London ON N6G 4E7 mfurlong2013@meds.uwo.ca 709.690.6909

Galanis Eleni Physician Epidemiologist, Communicable Disease 
and Prevention BC Centre for Disease Control 655 West 12th Ave Vancouver BC V5Z 4R4 eleni.galanis@bccdc.ca 604.707.2411

Genest Berengere Product Manager - Industry-Food/Pharma Biomerieux 7815, Henri-Bourassa Blvd St.-Laurent QC H4S 1P7 berengere.genest@biomerieux.com 1.800.361.7321 X301
Gordon Elysha Resource Management Biologist    Fisheries and Oceans Canada 3225 Hammond Bay Rd Nanaimo BC V9T 1K3 elysha.gordon@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 250.756.7192
Graham Dave Laboratory Director, Burnaby Lab Canadian Food Inspection Agency 3155 Willingdon Green Burnaby BC V5G 4P2 david.l.graham@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.3140

Haigh Nicky Biologist Harmful Algae Monitoring Program, Vancouver Island 
University Rm 205, Building 373, 900 Fifth Street Nanaimo BC V9R 5S5 nicky.haigh@viu.ca 250.740.6354

Hajen Walter Head, Marine Water Quality Monitoring Environment Canada 2645 Dollarton Highway North Vancouver BC V7H 1B1 Walter.Hajen@ec.gc.ca 604.903.4475
Harrington Neil Environmental Biologist Jamestown S'Kallum Tribe 1033 Old Blyn Hwy Sequim WA 98382 nharrington@jamestowntribe.org 306.681.4634

Hayes Lynn Poison Information Nurse, BC Drug & Poison 
Information Centre BC Centre for Disease Control 655 West 12th Ave Vancouver BC V5Z 4R4 hayes@dpic.ca 604.707.2779

Hill Lance Food Policy Liaison Officer  - BC Region Health Canada 3155 Willingdon Green Burnaby BC V5G 4P2 lance.hill@hc-sc.gc.ca 604.666.7534
Jang Ernie Food Processing Specialist Inspector Canadian Food Inspection Agency 150, 3001 Wayburne Drive Burnaby BC V5G 4W3 ernie.jang@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.2413
Johnston Brian C Senior Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 12th Floor, 601 W Broadway Vancouver BC V5Z 4C2 brian.johnston@vch.ca 604.675.3802
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Jorgenson Virginia Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 801-601 W Broadway Vancouver BC V5Z 4C2 virginia.jorgensen@vch.ca 604.675.3913
Jovic Nikola QA Coordinator Safeway 31122 South Fraser Way Abbotsford BC V2T 6L5 nikola.jovic@safeway.com  604.338.1542
Jung Benny Environmental Health Officer Fraser Health Authority 100, 13450 102nd Avenue Surrey BC V3T 5X3 benny.jung@fraserhealth.ca 604.897.2482
Keddy Laurie Aquatic Science Technician Fisheries and Oceans Canada 3190 Hammond Bay Road Nanaimo BC V9T 6N7 laurie.keddy@dfo-mpo.gc.ca      250.756.7073
Kelly Deirdre Fish Policy Officer Canadian Food Inspection Agency 400, 4321 Still Creek Drive Burnaby BC V5C 6S7 kellydeirdreb@gmail.com 604.666.3578
Kew Sally Mac's Oysters 7162 S Island Hwy Fanny Bay BC VOR 1W0 sally@macsoysters.com 250.335.2129
Kirby Kirsten Senior Fish Inspection Specialist Canadian Food Inspection Agency #103, 4475 Viewmont Ave Victoria BC V8Z 6L8 kristen.kirby@inspection.gc.ca 250.363.3850
Lam Raymond Environmental Health Officer Fraser Health Authority 300, 4946 Canada Way Burnaby BC V5G 4H7 raymond.lam@fraserhealth.ca 604.918.7528
Laplante Benoit Director of Sales - Industry-Food/Pharma Biomerieux 7815, Henri-Bourassa Blvd St.-Laurent QC H4S 1P7 benoit.laplante@biomerieux.com 1.800.361.7321 X222
Larson Karen Environmental Health Officer - FNIH Health Canada 404, 1138 Melville Street Vancouver BC V6E 4S5 karen.larson@hc-sc.gc.ca 250.754.0212
Lau Jessica Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 8100 Granville Avenue Richmond BC V6Y 3T6 jessica.lau@vch.ca 604.233.3167
Lee Hedwig Food Inspection Specialist Canadian Food Inspection Agency 400, 4321 Still Creek Drive Burnaby BC V5C 6S7 hedwig.lee@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.0496
Lee Linda Regional QMS Supervisor Canadian Food Inspection Agency 400, 4321 Still Creek Drive Burnaby BC V5C 6S7 linda.lee@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.2438
Lem Marcus Medical Health Officer Fraser Health Authority Suite 104, 34194 Marshall Rd. Abbotsford BC V2S 5E4 marcus.lem@fraserhealth.ca 604.587.3828
Lloyd Jenny Epidemiologist Public Health – Seattle & King County 401 5th Ave, Suite 900 Seattle WA 98118 jenny.lloyd@kingcounty.gov 206.263.8189
Louie Wayne Inspection Specialist Canadian Food Inspection Agency 150, 3001 Wayburn Drive Burnaby BC V5G 4W3 wayne.Louie@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.2459
Lu James Medical Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 8100 Granville Ave Richmond BC V6Y 3T6 james.lu@vch.ca 604.244.5129

Lysyshyn Mark Resident in Public Health and Preventive Medicine 
(University of British Columbia) BC Centre for Disease Control 655 West 12th Ave Vancouver BC V5Z 4R4 mark.lysyshyn@alumni.ubc.ca 604.707.2400

X272530
Mak Ella QMP Supervisor Sea World Fisheries Ltd 1708 Pandora St. Vancouver BC V5L 1L9 604.259.0525
Mangat Navneet Account Manager - Industry Biomerieux 7815, Henri-Bourassa Blvd St.-Laurent QC H4S 1P7 nav.mangat@biomerieux.com 1.800.361.7321 X428

Marcos Eloida Sr. Inspection Chemist, Marine Toxins, Histamines 
and Sulphites Laboratory Canadian Food Inspection Agency 3155 Willingdon Green Burnaby BC V5G 4P2 eloida.marcos@inspection.gc.ca 604.658.2721

Matsutani Martin Food Processing Specialist Inspector Canadian Food Inspection Agency 150, 3001 Wayburne Drive Burnaby BC V5G 4W3 martin.matsutani@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.2481
Mayhew Sharon Environmental Health Officer Fraser Health Authority 4946 Canada Way Burnaby BC sharon.mayhew@fraserhealth.ca 604.918.7596
Mazey Peter Acting Regional Manager, EPHS, FNIHB Health Canada 404, 1138 Melville Street Vancouver BC V6E 4S5 peter.mazey@hc-sc.gc.ca 250.360.6140
McIntyre Lorraine Food Safety Specialist, Environmental Health BC Centre for Disease Control 655 West 12th Ave Vancouver BC V5Z 4R4 lorraine.mcintyre@bccdc.ca 604.707.2458
McLellan Gordon Mac's Oysters 7162 S Island Hwy Fanny Bay BC VOR 1W0 250.335.2129
McLennan Kimberley Environmental Health Officer Fraser Health Authority 300, 4946 Canada Way Burnaby BC V5G 4H7 Kim.mclennan@fraserhealth.ca 604.918.7509
Mercer Janet Ecosystem Team Leader Parks Canada - Gulf Islands National Park Reserve 2220 Harbour Rd Sidney BC V8K 2E5 janet.mercer@pc.gc.ca 250.654.4076
Montgomery Alex President BC Food Protection Agency 108, 4768 53rd St. Delta BC V4K 5B2 alexmontgomery@telus.net 604.816.7135

Moore Leslie K. Analytical Chemist Marine Biotoxins Program, NOAA Northwest Fisheries 
Science Center 2725 Montlake Blvd. E. Seattle WA 98112 leslie.moore@noaa.gov 206.861.7613

Moreau Dan CD Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Island Health Authority 201, 771 Vernon Avenue Victoria BC V8X 5A7 dan.moreau@viha.ca 250.519.3651
Ng Dawn Environmental Health Officer Fraser Health Authority 300, 4946 Canada Way Burnaby BC V5G 4H7 dawn.ng@fraserhealth.ca 604.918.7510

Nicolidakis Helen Manager, Laboratory Operations, Western Region 
Food Program Laboratory Health Canada BC helen.nicolidakis@hc-sc.gc.ca 604.666.3581

Perrey Jackie Food Processing Specialist Inspector Canadian Food Inspection Agency 150, 3001 Wayburne Drive Burnaby BC V5G 4W3 jackie.perrey@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.3070
Pickles John Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 6th Floor, 132 West Esplanade North Vancouver BC V7M 1A2 john.pickles@vch.ca 604.983.6879
Piesik Chris Managing Director FoodAssure Laboratory Ltd 1650 Pandora St. Vancouver BC V5L 1L6 chris@foodassure.com 604.251.9588
Pocock Linda
Pocock Stephen
Quigley Cory Environmental Health Officer Fraser Health Authority 300, 205 Newport Drive Port Moody BC V3H 5C9
Radnidge Michele Senior Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 8100 Granville Avenue Richmond BC V6Y 3T6 michele.radnidge@vch.ca 604.233.3193
Reid Keith Owner Stellar Bay Seafoods 7400 West Island Hwy. Bowser BC keith@stellarbay.ca 250.757.9304
Reid Lyle Program Manager - Fish, Seafood and Production Canadian Food Inspection Agency 3155 Willingdon Green Burnaby BC V5G 4P2 lyle.reid@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.3773
Rendall Julia President Bee Islets Growers Corp Box 75 Mansons Landing BC V0P 1K0 jumarcortes@msn.com 250.935.6681
Ritson Mark Senior Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 800 - 601 W. Broadway Vancouver BC V5Z 4C2 mark.ritson@vch.ca 604.675.3917
Roberts Chris Partner Okeover Organic Oysters 3131 Cannery Rd. Powell River BC V8A 0G2 okeover@xplornet.ca 604.483.2112
Rourke Wade Unit Superisor -Toxins Canadian Food Inspection Agency 1992 Agency Drive Dartmouth NS B3B 1Y9 wade.rourke@inspection.gc.ca 902.426.4129
Russell Todd Plant Manager Island Scallops Ltd. 5552 W. Island Hwy Qualicum Beach BC V9K 2C8 islpro@islandscallops.com 250.248.1327
Schaff Ray Food Processing Supervisor Canadian Food Inspection Agency 457 East Stanford Ave Parksville BC V9P 1V7 ray.schaff@inspection.gc.ca 250.248.4772 X221
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Schallié Klaus Consultant Klaus Schallié Professional Consulting Services 18192 Claytonwood Crescent Surrey BC V3S 8G8 schallie1@shaw.ca 604.916.2140
Shelman Malinda C. Supervisory Consumer Safety Officer US Food & Drug Administration 9935 Pacific Highway Blaine WA 98230 malinda.shelman@fda.hhs.gov 360.332.0681
Smith Martin Chemistry Analyst Canadian Food Inspection Agency 3155 Willingdon Green Burnaby BC V5G 4P2 martin.smith@inspection.gc.ca 604.658.2723
Soriano Joan
Stanaway Todd Environmental Health Officer Fraser Health Authority 100, 13450 102 Ave Surrey BC V3T 5X3 Todd.stanaway@fraserhealth.ca
Stares Joanna Public Health Officer Public Health Agency of Canada 655 West 12th Ave Vancouver BC V5Z 4R4 joanne.stares@bccdc.ca 604.707.5341
Stevenson Roberta Executive Director BC Shellfish Growers Association Unit F – 2002 Comox Ave Comox BC V9M 3M6 roberta@bcsga.ca 250.890.7561
Stewart Gordon Manager, Environmental Health Services Fraser Health Authority 300, 4946 Canada Way Burnaby BC V5G 4H7 gord.stewart@fraserhealth.ca 604.918.7516
Stone Jason Communicable Disease Practitioner Fraser Health Authority 13450 102nd Ave Surrey BC V3T 5C9 jason.stone@fraserhealth.ca 604.614.8922

Taylor Marsha Epidemiologist, Communicable Disease and 
Prevention BC Centre for Disease Control 655 West 12th Ave Vancouver BC V5Z 4R4 marsha.taylor@bccdc.ca 604.707.2544

Taylor Peter Business Development Manager IG Micromed Envioronmental Inc 190, 12860 Clarke Place Richmond BC V6V 2H1 petertaylor58@gmail.com 604.209.2858
Thorsos Eric I.
Thorsos K. Terry
Tong Patrick Plant Manager Sea World Fisheries Ltd 1708 Pandora St. Vancouver BC V5L 1L9 604.259.0525
Tong Vivian Inspector Canadian Food Inspection Agency #400, 4321 Still Creek Drive Burnaby BC V5C 6S7 vivian.tong@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.5579

Trainer Vera Supervisory Oceanographer, Marine Biotoxins 
Program Northwest Fisheries Science Center 2725 Montlake Blvd. East Seattle WA 98112-2097 Vera.l.trainer@noaa.gov 206.860.3200

Watt Barbara Fish Processing Specialist Inspector Canadian Food Inspection Agency 150, 3001 Wayburne Drive Burnaby BC V5G 4W3 barbara.watt@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.3073

Wong Belinda Supervisor Provincial Health Services Authority - Public Health 
Microbiology and Research Laboratory Room 3028, 655 West 12th Ave. Vancouver BC V5Z 4R4 belinda.wong@bccdc.ca 604.707.2620

Wong Cermay Food Processing Specialist Inspector Canadian Food Inspection Agency 150, 3001 Wayburne Drive Burnaby BC V5G 4W3 cermay.wong@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.0590
Wong Tony Manager Sea World Fisheries Ltd 1708 Pandora St. Vancouver BC V5L 1L9 604.259.0525
Wrathall Bill Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Island Health Authority 249 West Hirst Avenue Parksville BC V9P 2H2 Bill.Wrathall@viha.ca 250.947.8222
Wright Matt Communications Manager BC Shellfish Growers Association Unit F – 2002 Comox Ave Comox BC V9M 3M6 matt@bcsga.ca 250.890.7561
Yap Melissa Food Processing Specialist Inspector Canadian Food Inspection Agency 150, 3001 Wayburne Drive Burnaby BC V5G 4W3 melissa.yap@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.2264
Yip Sophia Food Processing Specialist Inspector Canadian Food Inspection Agency 150, 3001 Wayburne Drive Burnaby BC V5G 4W3 sophia.yip@inspection.gc.ca 604.666.9938
Youssef André Inspection Specialist Canadian Food Inspection Agency 150, 3001 Wayburne Drive Burnaby BC V5G 4W3

Zare Pour Arzil Sussan Food Specialist Inspector (Domestic / Export Fish 
Program) Canadian Food Inspection Agency 150, 3001 Wayburne Drive Burnaby BC V5G 4W3 604.666.2245

Speaker
Session Facilitator
Industry Supplier 
Did not attend

mailto:schallie1@shaw.ca�
mailto:malinda.shelman@fda.hhs.gov�
mailto:martin.smith@inspection.gc.ca�
mailto:Todd.stanaway@fraserhealth.ca�
mailto:joanne.stares@bccdc.ca�
mailto:roberta@bcsga.ca�
mailto:gord.stewart@fraserhealth.ca�
mailto:jason.stone@fraserhealth.ca�
mailto:marsha.taylor@bccdc.ca�
mailto:petertaylor58@gmail.com�
mailto:vivian.tong@inspection.gc.ca�
mailto:Vera.l.trainer@noaa.gov�
mailto:barbara.watt@inspection.gc.ca�
mailto:belinda.wong@bccdc.ca�
mailto:cermay.wong@inspection.gc.ca�
mailto:Bill.Wrathall@viha.ca�
mailto:matt@bcsga.ca�
mailto:melissa.yap@inspection.gc.ca�
mailto:sophia.yip@inspection.gc.ca�

	Printing List

